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2022 IMG Workgroup Member Roster 

 

Name Affiliation Email 

Mohamed Khalif, MBBS 
WA IMG & 

Refugee  Advocacy 
Fiqifarah@hotmail.com 

Christine Co Dept. of Health Christine.Co@doh.wa.gov 

Gabrielle Pett, MHA U.W. Medicine nathangl@uw.edu 

James M. Record, MD, JD, 
FACP 

WSU GME james.record1@wsu.edu 

Russell Maier, MD MD PNWU GME rmaier@pnwu.edu 5 

Matt Hollon, MD MPH 
FACP 

WSMA mfhollon@uw.edu 

Judith Pauwels, MD FM GME Net jpauwels@uw.edu 

Ricardo Jimenez, MD Rural primary care ricardojimenez@seamarchc.org 

 

Siobhan Brown, MPH 
Rural or underserved 

insurance 
Siobhan.brown@chpw.org 

 

Osama Amro, MD Swedish Hospitals Osama.Amro@swedish.org 

Mouammar 

Abouagila, MBBS Refugee Advocacy mma.abouagila@gmail.com 

Luoana Leyes Highline lleyes@highline.edu 

Brandon Issacs, MD Community Health 
 

Brandon.Isaacs@chcw.org 

Yulia Sledneva, MD WA IMG jsledneva@gmail.com 

Hala Yasiri, MBBS WA IMG hala.n@hotmail.com 

Mahlet Zeru WMC mahlet.zeru@wmc.wa.gov 
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WMC Staff Roster 

 

Name Affiliation Email 

Micah Matthews, MPA Executive Sponsor micah.matthews@wmc.wa.gov 

Stephanie Mason 
PIO/ Legislative 

Liaison 
stephanie.mason@wmc.wa.gov 
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